Classifica
Generale

© 00N O~ WDN P

NNNRNNNDRRRRRRRRRR
O8N W N R OOVO®SNOOUWMWDNERO

Pettorale

330
695
487
320
576
579
339
569
429
533
543
521
860
804
522
331
584
905
825
525
706
497
718
454
840

Virgilio Ten

11 settembre 2011 - Cerese di Virgilio (MN)

Atleta

Garofali Fabio
Marchiotto Matteo
Bozzolini Cristiano
Magnani Francesco
Salvaterra llario
Broz Werner
Bedeschi Marco
Deco® Marco
Ferriani lvano
Porta Alberto
Bosio Dino

Bendo Franco

El Azzouzi Hassan
Marraudino Antonio
Cavazza Lino
Favalli Martino
Meneghetti Lucio
Molesini Claudio
Zanini Fulvio
Artioli Marco
D"Oronzio Davide

Lodi Rizzini Giacomo

Benatti Mauro

Sarzi Sartori Claudio

Favari Carlo

Societa

U.S. Intrepida
Avis Malavicina

Atl. Viadana
Cavriago

G.P. Virgiliano
G.P. Virgiliano
Atl. Scandiano
G.P. Virgiliano
Libertas Mantova
Atl. Rigoletto

Atl. Bancole

Atl. Rigoletto
Atletica Rigoletto

Arci Goodwin

Atl. Rigoletto
U.S. Intrepida
G.P. Virgiliano
Canottieri Mincio

San Pio X

Atl. Rigoletto

Avis Suzzara
Atl. Viadana
Avis Suzzara

San Pio X

Buttareli Cesole

Categoria

0]
™
MM40

MM35
MM40

MM35
MM50
MM45
MM40
MM40
MM40
MM50
MM40

MM40
™
MM35
MM45
MM35
MM45
MM45
MM45
™

Classifica
Categoria

N
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Tempo

35.04,3
35.41,8
35.46,3
35.49,4
36.16,3
36.33,3
36.46,9
36.48,6
37.24,1
37.39,5
37.41,6
37.43,5
37.57,7
38.04,1
38.04,4
38.04,8
38.09,9
38.23,3
38.25,6
38.26,9
38.29,2
38.29,8
38.34,3
38.39,2
38.41,0



Classifica
Generale
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Pettorale

793
326
325
826
590
336
610
329
767
591
402
570
595
723
485
332
328
827
323
318
908
859
327
491
453

Virgilio Ten
11 settembre 2011 - Cerese di Virgilio (MN)

Atleta

Lesizza Paolo
Lazzara Marco
Ursino Paolo

Basso Massimiliano
Bertazzoni Paolo
Montagnani Marco
Truschi Gianni
Cantu Paolo
Rovizzi Lino
Breviglieri Andrea
Bacchetta Aldo

Di Mauro Giuseppe
Colletti Stefano
Bottazzi Augusto
Petruzzi Giuseppe
Lodovichetti lvo
Bevilacqua Alessandro
Fila Marco

Errico Mauro
Stanghellini Paolo
Melli Michele
Zampietri Graziano
Calabrese Ernesto
Tognetti Simone
Rosa Marco

Societa

Arci Goodwin
U.S. Intrepida
U.S. Intrepida
San Pio X

G.P. Virgiliano
Asd Val D"Alpone
G.P. Virgiliano
U.S. Intrepida
G.P. Castiglionesi
G.P. Virgiliano
Cral Apam

G.P. Virgiliano
G.P. Virgiliano
Avis Suzzara
Atl. Viadana
U.S. Intrepida
U.S. Intrepida
San Pio X

U.S. Intrepida
Valdalpone

Atl. Rigoletto
Atletica Rigoletto
U.S. Intrepida
Atl. Viadana
Buttareli Cesole

Categoria

MM40

Classifica
Categoria

8
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11

12

Tempo

38.46,5
38.48,2
38.59,7
39.00,6
39.02,4
39.07,8
39.08,6
39.13,1
39.28,1
39.32,4
39.38,3
39.38,8
39.41,1
39.46,4
39.48,2
39.52,7
39.53,4
39.59,8
40.04,9
40.14,6
40.16,0
40.16,5
40.19,5
40.32,0
40.37,8



Classifica
Generale
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Pettorale

340
864
641
855
324
726
587
823
520
776
484
671
592
803
535
317
693
769
772
626
548
461
449
335
650

Virgilio Ten

11 settembre 2011 - Cerese di Virgilio (MN)

Atleta

Zattoni Alessandro
Carra Giuseppe
Piccoli Davide
Marassi Giorgio
Corsi Luca

Di Palma Alfredo
Zancuoghi Raffaele
Marchesini Luca
Accorsi Cristian
Moscatelli Primo
Marconi Federico
Conti Giancarlo
Caffarella Marco
Cavazzoli Franco
Passanante Mauro
Burato Arturo
Formenti Andrea
Bignotti Mario
Piacentini Sergio
Amati Matteo
Comini Franco
Rosa Giacomo
Bicelli Daniele
Pacchiega Chiara
Cappelletti Luca

Societa

Happy Runners
Avis Suzzara

Avis Malavicina
Canottieri Mincio
U.S. Intrepida
Avis Suzzara

G.P. Virgiliano
San Pio X

Atl. Rigoletto
G.P. Castiglionesi
Atl. Viadana

Avis Malavicina
G.P. Virgiliano
Arci Goodwin

Atl. Rigoletto
Valdalpone

Avis Malavicina
G.P. Castiglionesi
G.P. Castiglionesi
G.P. Virgiliano
Atl. Bancole
Buttareli Cesole
Buttareli Cesole
Asd Val D"Alpone
Avis Malavicina

Categoria

0
MM35
MM35
MM50

MM55
MM40
MM35
MM40
MMG0
MM35
MM50
MM45
MM50
MM50

™
MM55
MM55

™
MM55
MM50
MM45

MM40

Classifica
Categoria

Tempo

40.40,4
40.42,1
40.45,6
40.47,0
40.51,8
41.06,4
41.09,0
41.10,5
41.25,7
41.30,8
41.32,6
41.34,3
41.54,8
41.59,1
42.03,8
42.06,1
42.09,4
42.17,2
42.18,3
42.18,8
42.24,0
42.30,3
42.30,7
42.31,3
42 .42 .,4



Classifica
Generale
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Pettorale

612
597
690
596
715
714
717
846
600
752
460
499
451
504
582
428
916
606
607
561
795
594
486
845
444

Virgilio Ten
11 settembre 2011 - Cerese di Virgilio (MN)

Atleta

D*Amico Claudio
Furghieri Bernardo
Pojani Linda
Confalonieri Giuseppe
Mambrini Marco
Lutteri Alessandro
Affini Aurelio
Zapparoli Davide
Motta Paolo

Roma Ruggero

Rizzardi Fiorenzo
Mele Salvatore

Muzzo Loris

Vioni Mario

Marangio Osvaldo
Bettoni Fausto
Mercatelli Alessandro
Dominelli Damiano
Esposito Ezio

Pedroni Maura

Bisi Paolo

Zucchi Nicola
Zaffanella Massimo
Lodi Rizzini Giovanni
Pellegrini Luigi

Societa

G.P. Virgiliano
G.P. Virgiliano
Avis Malavicina
G.P. Virgiliano
Avis Suzzara
Avis Suzzara
Avis Suzzara
Canottieri Mincio
G.P. Virgiliano
G.P. Castiglionesi
Buttareli Cesole
Atl. Viadana
Buttareli Cesole
Atl. Viadana

G.P. Virgiliano
Libertas Mantova
G.P. Virgiliano
G.P. Virgiliano
G.P. Virgiliano
G.P. Virgiliano
Arci Goodwin

G.P. Virgiliano
Atl. Viadana
Canottieri Mincio
Buttareli Cesole

Categoria

MM60
MM50
TF
MM50
MM40
MM40
MM45
MM40
MM50
MM40
MM50
MM45
MM45
MM50
MM40
MM50
MM35
MM55
MM55
MF45
MM45
MM45
MM35
MM40
MM40

Classifica
Categoria
2
11
1
12
16
17
12
18
13
19
14
13
14
15
20
16
12
6
7
1
15
16
13
21
22

Tempo

42.46,6
42.48,9
42.50,2
42.51,2
43.05,1
43.12,2
43.17,5
43.20,7
43.23,7
43.26,1
43.27,7
43.33,3
43.34,1
43.35,2
43.37,0
43.39,5
43.44.,6
43.46,1
43.47,7
43.49,0
44.00,0
44.17,4
44442
44_47,5
44.58,5



Classifica
Generale
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

Pettorale

334
568
472
546
730
321
495
550
817
494
881
616
406
542
421
482
458
722
445
333
527
322
716
446
383

Virgilio Ten

11 settembre 2011 - Cerese di Virgilio (MN)

Atleta

Rossi Roberto
Costanzi Davide
Rizzardi Floriano
Simonazzi Fabio
Zaldini Giorgio
Benincasa Andrea
Coroni Simone
Comini Luciano
Trombini Orietta
Anversa Paolo
Federici Silvia
Sassi Paolo
Spagna Loris
Pigozzi Giorgio
Primo Sandro

Del Bon Fabrizio
Boldi Mario

Bisi Maurizio
Prati Alessandro
Salardi Laura
Bresciani Francesco
Baj Claudio
Rapachi Gabriele
Prian Duilio
#N/D

Societa

U.S. Intrepida
G.P. Virgiliano
Buttareli Cesole
Atl. Bancole
Avis Suzzara
Libero

Atl. Viadana
Atl. Bancole

San Pio X

Atl. Viadana
Atl. Viadana
G.P. Virgiliano
Cral Apam

Atl. Bancole
Libertas Mantova
Atl. Viadana
Buttareli Cesole
Avis Suzzara
Buttareli Cesole
Cus Mantova

Atl. Rigoletto
Libero

Avis Suzzara
Buttareli Cesole
#N/D

Categoria

0
MM35
MMG0
MM50
MMG0

MM45
MMG0
MF40
MM45
MF35
MMG0
MM40
MM35
MM35
MM35
MM50
MM50
MM40

MM45
MM40

MM40
#N/D

Classifica
Categoria

14
3

17
4

17
5
1

18
1
6

23

15

16

17

18

19

24

19

25
26

Tempo

45.00,2
45.05,2
45.07,2
45.09,2
45.12,7
45.17,5
45.18,4
45.30, 4
45.41,9
45.42,7
45.43,4
45.55,3
46.03,0
46.13,5
46.14,8
46.17,8
46.21,5
46.22,2
46.23,3
46.24,1
46.28,5
46.30,9
46.38,2
46.41,3
46.45,2



Classifica
Generale
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Pettorale

506
849
787
436
457
459
423
844
478
505
408
711
798
498
405
941
664
734
886
564
919
655
775
468
471

Virgilio Ten

11 settembre 2011 - Cerese di Virgilio (MN)

Atleta

Ludi Giuseppe

Co Massimo
Galavotti Gary
Pizza Natascia
Benatti Andrea
Fontana Maurizio
Caria Maurizio
Dalmaschio Matteo
Aschieri Simona
Chizzini Claudio
Ferroni Giorgio
Benassi Massimo
Coghi Luca
Madesani Alessandro
Nico Francesco
Chirico Enrico
Ceriani Giampaolo
Rasini Maurizio
Pezzoni Graziella
Vallario Daniela
Zordan Maurizio
Peretti Andrea
Beschi Luigi
Profeta Ercole
Dugaria Athos

Societa

Atl. Viadana
Canottieri Mincio
Arci Goodwin
Buttareli Cesole
Buttareli Cesole
Buttareli Cesole
Libertas Mantova
Canottieri Mincio
Atl. Viadana

Atl. Viadana

Cral Apam

Avis Suzzara

Arci Goodwin

Atl. Viadana

Cral Apam
Buttareli Cesole
Avis Malavicina
Avis Suzzara

Atl. Rigoletto
G.P. Virgiliano
Atl. Bancole

Avis Malavicina
G.P. Castiglionesi
Buttareli Cesole
Buttareli Cesole

Categoria

MM55
MM45
MM35
MF35
MM50
MM50
MM40
MM40
MF40
MM55
MM6E5
MM40
MM45
MM45
MM40
MM45
MM45
™
MF50
MF50
MM40
MM40
MMG0
MM55
MMG0

Classifica
Categoria
8
20
18
2
20
21
27
28
2
9
1
29
21
22
30
23
24
6
1
2
31
32
7
10
8

Tempo

46.45,9
46.46,5
46.48,7
46.49,3
46.49,9
47.02,6
47.03,5
47.05,4
47.09,0
47.09,6
47.10,1
47.19,0
47.21,7
47.23,9
47.33,9
47.42,9
47.53,9
48.05,6
48.13,3
48.13,8
48.16,0
48.18,9
48.21,7
48.22,7
48.24,0



Classifica
Generale
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

Pettorale

737
452
530
702
442
407
783
537
508
455
643
939
816
837
432
422
480
808
563
511
609
834
629
557
319

Virgilio Ten

11 settembre 2011 - Cerese di Virgilio (MN)

Atleta

Bolzoni Raffaella
Noli Giampiero
Garro® Sandro
Salvioli lovanca
Castagna Alberto
Tellini Antonio
Panzetta Antonella
Pizzati Giuliano
Pierin Giovanni
Voltolini Paolo
Stefanini Alessio
Pieropan Luca
Sanseverino Sara
Veneziani Fabrizio
Salardi Adriano
Agostini Fabio
Alberini Paolo
Artioli Carlo
Valenti Clara
Pasquali Canzio
Rosignoli Alberto
Norsa Aldo

Toffoli Emanuela
Sguizzardi Emanuela
Ghidoni Ezio

Societa

G.P. Castiglionesi
Buttareli Cesole
Atl. Rigoletto
Avis Suzzara
Buttareli Cesole
Cral Apam

Arci Goodwin
Atl. Rigoletto
Atl. Viadana
Buttareli Cesole
Avis Malavicina
Buttareli Cesole
San Pio X

San Pio X
Libertas Mantova
Libertas Mantova
Atl. Viadana
Arci Goodwin
G.P. Virgiliano
Atl. Viadana
G.P. Virgiliano
San Pio X

Avis Malavicina
G.P. Virgiliano
Libero

Categoria

MF45
MM45
MM45
MF50
MM40
MM50
MF45
MM55
MM55
MM45
MM35
MM45
MF35
MM45
MMG0
MM40
MM35
MM65
MF45
MM65
MM55
MM45
MF35
MF35
0]

Classifica
Categoria
2
25
26
3
33
22
3
11
12
27
19
28
3
29
9
34
20
2
4
3
13
30
4
5

Tempo

48.37,1
48.49,3
48.52,3
48.56,6
48.57,2
48.57,8
48.59,5
49.00,6
49.05,5
49.17,1
49.20,1
49.21,5
49.34 4
49.54,0
50.01,3
50.04,4
50.18,8
50.23,8
50.37,1
50.39,7
50.40,9
50.46,0
50.56,0
51.00,1
51.02,9



Classifica
Generale
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Pettorale

782
872
400
404
854
930
608
411
469
448
419
338
932
434
510
403
477
426
475
882
488
562
415
785
583

Virgilio Ten

11 settembre 2011 - Cerese di Virgilio (MN)

Atleta

Benfatti Mara
Pasquali Uber
Migliorini Riccardo
Natali Valter
Ligabo Pierluigi
Bollini Fiorenzo
Movini Giancarlo
Facchini Renzo
Azzi Edgardo
Araldi Alberto
Borsatti Andrea
Bertani Daniele
Sgarbi Serena
Lucchini Mauro
Carbonari Giuseppe
Marangi Andrea
Gardinazzi Miria
Borgonovi Silvano
Gualdi Attilio
Foschelli Giuseppe
Cavalli Giovanni
Ruggeri Rossana
Moro Francesca
Bonvento Andrea
Mariani Andrea

Societa

Arci Goodwin
Atl. Viadana
Cral Apam
Cral Apam

Canottieri Mincio

Arci Goodwin

G.P. Virgiliano

Cral Apam

Buttareli Cesole
Buttareli Cesole
Libertas Mantova

Libero

G.P. Virgiliano
Libertas Mantova

Atl. Viadana
Cral Apam
Atl. Viadana

Libertas Mantova
Buttareli Cesole

Atl. Viadana
Atl. Viadana

G.P. Virgiliano
Libertas Mantova

Arci Goodwin

G.P. Virgiliano

Categoria

MF45
MM35
MM35
MM40
MM50
MM55
MM55
MM70
MMG0
MM45
MM35
0]
MF35
MM70
MM6E5
MM40
MF35
MM45
MM70
MM50
MM40
MF45
MF40
MM35
MM40

Classifica
Categoria
5
21
22
35
23
14
15
1
10
31
23

N

36

32

24

37

24
38

Tempo

51.25,1
51.29,7
51.37,0
51.37,7
51.59,5
51.43,3
51.47,1
51.54,8
52.14,6
52.15,7
52.21,6
52.28,2
52.28,9
52.41,0
53.08,4
53.14,7
53.31,8
53.44,6
54.02,9
54.16,8
54.26,2
54.29,2
54.38,7
54.44,3
55.11,5



Classifica
Generale
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

Pettorale

892
456
931
611
337
890
476
701
725
731
940
414
784
938
547
462
515
516
912
417
740
885
464
818
479

Virgilio Ten
11 settembre 2011 - Cerese di Virgilio (MN)

Atleta

Bianchi Adriano
Arvati Arnaldo
Gioni Matteo
Balestrieri Ermanno
Aldrovandi Azio
Zerbini llenia
Pizza Antonio

Di Giacomo Nicoletta
Cantini Arturo
Righi Emilio
Malatesta Mauro
Zani Angelo
Panzetta Grazia
Dall"Acqua Carlo
Bonetti Lino
Sandrelli Fabrizio
Marchesi Monica
Prini Simonetta
Pacchioni Wanda
Roccon Claudia
Zanotti Neve

Panina Maria Cristina
Sandrelli Roberto
Busi Paola

Bologni Giuliana

Societa

G.P. Virgiliano
Buttareli Cesole
G.P. Virgiliano
G.P. Virgiliano
Suzzara

G.P. Virgiliano
Buttareli Cesole
Avis Suzzara
Avis Suzzara
Avis Suzzara
Buttareli Cesole
Cral Apam

Arci Goodwin
Arci Goodwin
Atl. Bancole
Buttareli Cesole
Atl. Rigoletto
Atl. Rigoletto
G.P. Virgiliano
Libertas Mantova

G.P. Castiglionesi

Atl. Rigoletto
Buttareli Cesole
San Pio X

Atl. Viadana

Categoria

MM50
MM50
MM40
MMG0
UISP
MF35
MM70
MF50
MM55
MM65
MM55
MM75
MF50
MM55
MM55
MM50
MF45
MF45
MF60
MF45
MF55
MF50
MM50
MF50
MF45

Classifica
Categoria
25
26
39
11

Ok O Pk 00N

28

10

Tempo

55.12,4
55.43,3
55.54,7
56.00,6
56.06,9
56.39,6
56.40,9
56.46,6
57.06,3
57.25,9
58.32,4
58.33,5
58.34.,4
58.35,2
58.46,1
59.05,3
59.10,2
59.10,3
59.23,0
1.00:05,8
1.00:31,7
1.00:54,9
1.01:09,6
1.01:22,9
1.02:08,1



Classifica
Generale
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233

Pettorale

470
809
474
819
621
538
418
620

Virgilio Ten

11 settembre 2011 - Cerese di Virgilio (MN)

Atleta

Delfini Giuseppe
Romano Giuseppe
Rossi Antonio
Petrobelli Elena
Montresor Albertino
Cancellieri Alberto
Vincenzi Marta

De Marchi Mario

Societa

Buttareli Cesole
Arci Goodwin
Buttareli Cesole
San Pio X

G.P. Virgiliano
Atl. Rigoletto
Libertas Mantova
G.P. Virgiliano

Categoria

MMG0
MM6E5
MM65S
MF60
MM80
MM80
MF65
MM75

Classifica
Categoria

12

NP NRFPDNNO

Tempo

1.03:12,2
1.07:13,9
1.07:32,2
1.09:28,4
1.19:15,0
1.19:23,1
1.23:28,8
1.25:50,0



